

01-08-2002

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**



101925377 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

	DEMARKS ONLY
Submission Type	arks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).
<u></u>	Conveyance Type
New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement XX Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
Document ID #	Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year 07161998
Reel # Frame #	
X Corrective Document	Change of Name
Reel # 001951 Frame # 0341	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
	Month Day Ye
Name Weston, Inc.	08181999
Formerly	
- Ormerly	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Associati
Other	
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ	nization Canada
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name George Weston Limited	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 22 St. Clair Avenue East	È
Address (line 2) Suite 1901	
Address (line 3) Toronto	Canada M4T 2S7
City	State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, a
A330CIatiOII	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Other	(Designation must be a separate
0:4:	document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ	nization
01 GTDN11	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
40.00 OP 2 125.00 OP	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name	Dougla	as R. Bush		
Address (line 1)	Arent	Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn, PLLC		
Address (line 2)	1050	Connecticut Avenue, N.W.		
Address (line 3)	Washir	ngton, D.C. 20036		
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	dent Na	me and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (202) 77	5–8977	
Name	Doug1a	ıs R. Bush		
Address (line 1)	Arent	Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn, PLLC		
Address (line 2)	1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.			
Address (line 3)	Washir	gton, D.C. 20036		
Address (line 4)				
Pages		e total number of pages of the attached conveyance document ig any attachments.	# 12	
Trademark	Applica	tion Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	if additional numbers attached	
		k Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbe		
Trac	demark A	Application Number(s) Registration N		
		1745942 142306	0	
		1791765 211395	5	
		1758533 202058	2	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 6				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 165.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 01-2300				
		Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	X No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Douglas	R. Bus	h DR31	NW 13, 2001	
Name	of Person	Signing Signature	Date Signed	





In re Registration of

GEORGE WESTON LIMITED

Registration No.: 1,745,942

Dated: January 12, 1993

For BOAT DESIGN

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Douglas R. Bush and Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn, PLLC, 1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20036, is hereby designated Registrant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the above referenced mark may be served. All prior appointments of domestic representation are hereby revoked.

GEORGE WESTON LIMITED

Printed Name Marian M. Burrows

Title Assistant Secretary

Date August 18, 1999____

TRADEMARK REEL: 001951 FRAME: 0348

RECORDED: 08/26/1999

FORM PTO-1618A Expres 06:0099 OMB 0551-0027 08-26-1999 08-21-1999 11
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name Weston, Inc. Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Canada
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name George Weston Limited
DBA/AKA/TA
Composed of
Address (line 1) 22 St. Clair Avenue Fast
Address (line 2) Suite 1901
Address (line 1) Toronto Canada M4T 2S7
City City State/Country X W document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is
X Corporation Association Association Association Association Association Association Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY P0/1999 NTHAI1 00000315 1745942
C:481 40.00 OP C:482 125.00 OP
Public hurden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 38 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Menagement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (8651-8627), Washington, D.C. 20643. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0481-10027, Present and Trademark Assignment and DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231 REEL: 001951 FRAME: 0341

		U.S. Department of Commerce		
FORM PTO-1 Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	618B Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Part	ty only.		
Name [Douglas R. Bush			
Address (line 1)	Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn, PLLC			
Address (line 2)	1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.			
Address (line 3)	Washington, D.C. 20036			
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (202) 775-8	977		
Name	Douglas R. Bush			
Address (line 1)	Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn, PLIC			
Address (line 2)	1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.			
Address (line 3)	Washington, F.C. 20036			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 2		
Trademark		iditional numbers attached		
	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for			
Tra	demark Application Number(s) Registration Num 1745942 1423060	ider(s)		
	1758533 2020582			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 6				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 165.00				
	f Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)				
Deposit Account Number:				
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	X No .		
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Douglas F	R. Bush	An 25, 1444		
Name	of Person Signing Signature	- Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 001951 FRAME: 0342





In re Registration of

GEORGE WESTON LIMITED

Registration No.: 1.791,765

Dated: September 7, 1993

For BOAT/SEAL DESIGN

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Douglas R. Bush and Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn, PLLC, 1050 Connecticut Avenue. NW, Washington. DC 20036. is hereby designated Registrant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the above referenced mark may be served. All prior appointments of domestic representation are hereby revoked.

By Marian M. Burrows

Title Assistant Secretary

Date August 18, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 001951 FRAME: 0343



ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. Weston Inc. ("Assignor"), a Canadian corporation, having an address of 22 St. Clair Avenue East. Suite 1901. Toronto, Canada M4T 2S7, is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the marks listed in Exhibit A (the "Marks"), which Marks were registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as referenced in Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, George Weston Limited ("Assignee"), a Canadian corporation, having an address of 22 St. Clair Avenue East, Suite 1901, Toronto, Canada M4T 2S7, acquired all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Marks and the assets associated with the Marks as of July 16, 1998.

WHEREAS, the parties desire to ratify said assignment;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, nunc pro tune as of July 16, 1998.

Weston Ing.

Printed Name: Marian M. Burrows

Title: Assistant Secretary

Date August 18, 1999

O'ROEHLERK WPHOMEminoprotunc ask

TRADEMARK REEL: 001951 FRAME: 0344



		•
į		
i		
	_	
		7

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
BOAT DESIGN	1.745.942	January 12, 1993
BOAT/SEAL DESIGN	1.791.765	September 7. 1993
BRUNSWICK	1,758,533	March 16, 1993
BRUNSWICK	1,423,060	December 30, 1996
CONNORS AQUACULTURE FISH DESIGN	2.113.995	November 18, 1997
FIRELIGHT	2.020.582	December 3, 1997

O KOLIBERK WEHOMELS dura wed

RECORDED: 11/13/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 001951 FRAME: 0345